

**BID TABULATIONS**  
**2022 Cherokee Street Waterline Improvements**  
**Leavenworth Waterworks**  
**Bid Letting May 18, 2022**  
**20-1332L**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Engemann Drainage Co., Inc.		Hettinger Excavating LLC		Kissick Construction		Rodriguez Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
<b>Base Bid</b>													
1.	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 34,048.00	\$ 34,048.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2.	Construction Staking	1	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,842.00	\$ 4,842.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 24,750.00
3.	Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 14,511.00	\$ 14,511.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4.	Temporary Erosion Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 24,594.00	\$ 24,594.00	\$ 16,230.00	\$ 16,230.00
5.	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	1	Lump Sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 16,209.00	\$ 16,209.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6.	Connect to Existing Waterline	11	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 5,064.00	\$ 55,704.00	\$ 13,989.00	\$ 153,879.00
7.	1" Copper Service Line	15	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,380.00
8.	6" HDPE Waterline	40	L.F.	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 4,280.00
9.	8" HDPE Waterline	5410	L.F.	\$ 90.00	\$ 486,900.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 457,145.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 524,770.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 703,300.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 632,970.00
10.	3/4" Water Service (Short)(Copper)	82	Each	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 114,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 90,200.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 79,950.00	\$ 1,493.00	\$ 122,426.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 180,400.00
11.	3/4" Water Service (Long)(Copper)	11	Each	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 2,151.00	\$ 23,661.00	\$ 3,212.00	\$ 35,332.00
12.	Replace Existing Meter Pit	43	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 33,325.00	\$ 1,231.00	\$ 52,933.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 62,350.00
13.	8" Gate Valve	15	Each	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2,451.00	\$ 36,765.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 53,250.00
14.	6" Gate Valve	2	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 4,840.00
15.	8" x 6" Cross	1	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
16.	8" x 8" Cross	2	Each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 607.00	\$ 1,214.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00
17.	8" x 8" Tee	7	Each	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 4,998.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15,750.00
18.	8" x 6" Tee	8	Each	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 698.00	\$ 5,584.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 17,200.00
19.	6" x 6" Tee	1	Each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00
20.	4-1/2" Fire Hydrant Setting	8	Each	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 8,203.00	\$ 65,624.00	\$ 8,298.00	\$ 66,384.00
21.	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	5	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
22.	Remove and Replace Surfacing- Asphalt	26	Sq.Yds	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 5,642.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,210.00
23.	Flowable Fill	13	Cu. Yds	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 2,093.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 1,599.00
24.	Curb and Gutter	20	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 780.00
<b>Base Bid Total =</b>				\$	909,920.00	\$	785,070.00	\$	926,950.00	\$	1,198,090.00	\$	1,341,084.00